
 

 
Coroner ME Hassell 
HM Senior Coroner 
Inner North London 

 

Poplar Coroner’s Court 
 

All dates and times are provisional and subject to change 
 

Monday, 20 September 10am 
2pm 

Alpha DURA, 57yrs 
Stephen INGWELL, 54yrs 
 

Homerton 
N1 

Tuesday, 21 September 10am Michael JAGGS, 72yrs Homerton  

Wednesday, 22 September 10am 
2pm 
 

Laurence GOODMAN, 69YRS 
Andre DERBY, 53yrs 
 

RLH 
N16 

Thursday, 23 September 10am 
2pm 

Dervin JACOBS, 66yrs 
Arkadiusz MICHALSKI, 49yrs 
 

 
N4 

Friday, 24 September    

Monday, 27 September 10am 
2pm 

Robert CHEVALLEY, 54yrs 
John DAY, 52yrs 
 

UCLH 
E14 

Tuesday, 28  September 10am Patrick BARBUCEANU, 1year RLH 

Wednesday, 29 September 10am Gary OTTWAY, 41yrs Mile End 
Hospital  

Thursday, 30  September 10am Esther HEILPERN, 68yrs E5 

Friday, 1 October     

Monday, 4 October 10am 
2pm 

Minara BEGUM, 68yrs 
Amina MOHAMMED, 64yrs 
 

E14 
E14 

Tuesday, 5 October 10am Faye FERNLEY, 22yrs  

Wednesday, 6 October  10am Nathaniel AMONOO, 33yrs Homerton  

Thursday, 7 October  10am 
2pm 
 

Alal ULLAH, 48yrs 
Rima VAICIUNIENE, 57yrs 

RLH 
E9 

Friday, 8 October     

Monday, 11 October 10am 
2pm 

Anthony HADJIGEORGIOU, 69yrs 
Richard HALE, 46yrs 
 

N14 
RLH 



Tuesday, 12 October    

Wednesday, 13 October  10am 
2pm 

Stephen COLLINS, 37yrs 
Ashok BEEHARREE, 54yrs 
 

E9 
N16 

Thursday, 14 October  10am 
2pm 
 

Juelie-Anne SHAW, 4months 
Anthony THAYER, 72yrs 

Homerton  
E2 

Friday, 15 October     

Monday, 18 October    

Tuesday, 19 October 10am 
 

Freeda GAUSIUSZ, 32yrs RLH 

Wednesday, 20 October  10am Christine MALLIA, 59yrs RLH 

Thursday, 21 October  10am 
2pm 

Paul ALEXANDER, 76yrs 
Kenneith KEIL, 74yrs 
 

RLH 
E14 

Friday, 22 October     

Monday, 25 October    

Tuesday, 26 October 10am Shani LOVERIDGE, 56yrs RFH 

Wednesday, 27 October  10am Frederick ROBBIN-COKER, 53yrs E1 

Thursday, 28 October     

Friday, 29 October     

Thursday, 28 October     

Friday, 29 October     

Monday, 1 November 10am 
2pm 

Dinobi NWANKWO, 2months 
Hilda MALEY, 97yrs 
 

RLH 
UCLH 

Tuesday, 2 November 10am Antonio TANCHIS, 50yrs RLH 

Wednesday, 3 November 10am Abdul CHOUDRY, 54yrs Johannesburg  

Thursday, 4 November 10am 
12noon 
2pm 
 

Trevor KOIKI, 52yrs 
Barry LEANING, 53yrs 
Mark PICKING, 62yrs 

E14 
RLH 
Manchester 
 

Friday, 5 November    

Monday, 8 November 10am 
2pm 
 

Margaret MOTIN, 90yrs 
Harun BIBI,80yrs 
 

RLH 
RLH 

Tuesday, 9 November    

Wednesday, 10 November 10am 
2pm 

Clifford DENT, 59yrs 
Bernard SMITH, 77yrs 
 

RLH 
RLH 



Thursday, 11 November 10am 
2pm 
 

Christine HOWARD, 75yrs 
Michael MCNAMARA, 78yrs 

RLH 
Whittington  

Friday, 12 November    

Monday, 15 November 10am 
2.30pm 
 

Khalid MOSHARROF, 56yrs 
June ELLIS, 91yrs 

Whittington  
E3 

Tuesday, 16 November 10am Joseph MARTIN, 41yrs 
day 1 of 2 
 

Wapping High 
St 

Wednesday, 17 November 10am Joseph MARTIN, 
 day 2 of 2 
 

 

Thursday, 18 November 10am 
2pm 
 

Wendy POMEROY, 57yrs 
Balgobin SINGH, 82yrs 

RLH 
RFH 

Friday, 19 November 10am Jaziah NTANGU, 5months Homerton  

Monday, 22 November 10am 
2pm 
 

Simona RAPIZZA, 46yrs 
June SMITH, 86yrs 

Whittington  
RLH 

Tuesday, 23 November 10am Kevin MELDRUM, 48yrs E3 

Wednesday, 24 November    

Thursday, 25 November 10am 
2pm 

Ian IHUTHIA, 27yrs 
Penny BOTTOMLEY, 37yrs 
 

RLH 
E9 

Friday, 26 November    

Monday, 29 November 10am 
2pm 

Abdullahi ISMAIL, 45yrs 
Felix PUJALTE, 47yrs 
 

E3 
E9 

Tuesday, 30 November  10am Karen CARRINGTON, 57yrs RFH 

Wednesday, 1 December    

Thursday, 2 December 10am 
2pm 

Hys NELI, 26yrs 
Liam BENNETT, 27yrs 
 

 
E14 

Friday, 3 December     

Monday, 6 December    

Tuesday, 7 December 10am Roger DUNKLEY, 51yrs RLH 

Wednesday, 8 December 10am Emily-Jo RODGER, 41yrs Whittington  

Thursday, 9 December 10am 
2pm 

Koray SERIN, 35yrs 
Sophie DUCK, 55yrs 
 

E1 
RLH 

Friday, 10 December 10am 
2pm 

Mark HERMAN, 54yrs 
Nathaniel JULIEN, 39yrs 
 

E9 
River Thames 

Monday, 13 December 10am 
2pm 
 

Daniel MARCHBANK, 41yrs 
Ricardo SOARES, 31yrs 

RLH 
E14 



Tuesday, 14 December 10am Ziggy MITCHELL-STAGG, 0days Homerton  

Wednesday, 15 December    

Thursday, 16 December 10am 
 

Kevin TIGHE, 50yrs E2 

Friday, 17 December 10am Luz VIVAS, 34yrs RLH 

Monday, 20 December    

Tuesday, 21 December 10am Muhammad ALI, 2months RLH 

Wednesday, 22 December    

Thursday, 23 December    

Friday, 24 December  10am Marcus MCCABE, 48yrs E9 

Monday, 27 December    

Tuesday, 28 December    

Wednesday, 29 December 10am Andrew GARRATT, 56yrs E1 

Thursday, 30 December    

Friday, 31 December 10am Nancy ROGERS, 53yrs N16 

 


